Residential New Construction
and Addition Permit Application

SERVICESH DEPARTMENT

o o S R O T Corler | tnen Clck Hre o St and contimuer
Project Address: 1519 WESTOVER ROAD " | Tax Parcel 1D: 115627
Legal Description: E 45 FT OF LOT 11 & W5 FT OF LOT 12 BLK 16 PEMBERTON HEIGHTS SEC 3
Zoning District: SF-3-NP Lot Area (s¢ /) 6,875.00
Neighberhoed .:P.]a.;.*& Area (if applicable); WINDSOR ROAD; Ceriral West Austin Combined WPA | Histaric District (if sppiicable):

Required Review:
ﬂsfpm ect Saftzc:ﬁpaimg in S.M.AR.T. Housing? Y BN Does project have a Green Building requirement? Y BN
ves, stiach signed certification letter from NHED, snd signed conditional s al “yes, attach skpne i st better £ in Energy
et roun Asgiin ey Grcen Buitding) & ¢ PRV ;éi%;s;;!;aci; signed conditional approval fetter from Austin Energy Green
isulins site within an Airpont Overlay Zone? Y BN Does this site have a septic system? Y @ N
(if yes, approval Hrough Aviation is required) {15 yes, submit o copy of approved septic permit)
Does the structure exceed 3,600 square feet total under roof? y BN {1F ves, Fire review is required}
fs ihis property within 200 fect of & hazardous pipeiine? Yy H N (1T yes, Fire review is requircd)
1s this site located within an Erosion Hazard Zone? v BB N | isthis property within 150 feet of the 100 year floodplain?
{1F ves, FHZ review is reguired} Y BN (Proximiyto flocdplain may require gdditional review time)
1§ there a protected sized tree on this lot or adjacent lot{s)? Y B N {1F yes. application for & tree permit with the Lity Arborist
Mote: Inctude tree focationds) on plot plan. is required)
Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Seandards Ordinance Boundary Area? (1.DC 25-2 Subchapicr F) BY N
Dioes this site currently have: water avatlability? By ™ {1f v, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for
wastewater availabiliy? B Y ™ water/wastewater tups andior service extension request )

Are there existing water/wastewater infrastruciure, appurtenances or existing water/wastewater easements located on site? Y BN
(1F ves. contact Austin Water Utility Pipetise Frginecring (o review and approval}

Doc's;'this site have or will it have an auxiliary water source? y BN (1 yes, subimit approved auxitiary and potatile plumblng plans )
{ Asiiiary water supphics 7¢ welle, ppinwater harvesting, river waler, lake water, reclaimed waler, ¢lc.}

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? Y BN afyes, contact the Development Assistance Center for u Site Plan Exctption)

Is this site within the Waterfront Overlay? Y BN Is this site within the Lake Austin Overlay? Yy BN

(LDC 25.2 Subchapter C Article 3 (L 25-2-18D, 25-2-647)

Does this site front a paved street? By N Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? Y BN

{1f no, contact Developmeit Assistance {enter for Sie Pln {Public Works cpproval required to take access from a public atiey.)

requirements. }

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? y BN Case# e (if applicable)
Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? Y BN

{1f ves, provide a copy of fecision sheet, Note; A permil cannai be appioy « within 10 days of zpprovat ol a vatisnce from BOAG

_Description of Work

Existing Use: vacant @ single-family residential duplex residential two-family residential gther:
Proposed Use: vacant @ single-family residential duplex residential two-family residential other:
Project Type: new construction addition @ addition/remode! other:
wilt afl or part of an existing exterior wall, structure, or roof be removed as part of the project? B Y M

{MNote: Removal of all or part af s steuctuse requires o damolition perntit application. )
# of bedrooms upot
completion:

Project Description: (Note: Flease provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages s neCessaTy. }

SED Renovation and addition

1 # of baths upon

5 # of baths existing” 2.0 completion; 4.0

# of existing bedrooms! 3

Trades Permits Required (Circle as applicable]: 5] elegtric B plumbing B mechanical (HVAC) B concrete {RYO.W.}"
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Total Job Valuation: Amount of Total Job Valuation dedicated to all Addition Amount of Total Job Valuation

3 170.000 M?Pijir?[}:{ipf S,fﬁggﬂ.if“: $ 75,000 dedicated to all Remodel/Repair:
Note: Fhe (otal job vahuation sh Id be i "'”H'"'_":Hm ""'""_'"H“""'"'W'"‘_MM!T _!"“—“W’W Bidg: $ 5 g

the sum total of all vu]umilonsbng:-::d to Amoun_t for anm‘.y SU’UC'EI%J?. - 5 ....500 0 Elcf‘ Sh—' H“mm“‘ gﬂg
1h¢ righl. LabUf ﬂ.ﬂd malcrinls (mly, EIEC: [:'j Y FJ N 1 P!mb_g:.ﬂ!ly,i:—jjiwLr,ﬂ_c,c,h#.“!!i_ E‘:’”Ng’ les ° $ ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ i li | H !”
rounhdcd te nearcst dollar, Permit fees Amount for Accessory Structure: §__ 25,000 Mechg‘l‘ 3 wu-—»n---——151000

are bused on adopted fee schedule. Flec: (7Y MN |Pimbg: LIY MN iMéch":W [ly MmN TO’]‘AL‘ $ )—ﬂﬁ‘—wm"QS,Od—*Q

Please utilize the Cal?ulation Aid on the last page of the Additional Information, page 7, as a guide to complete the
fpllowmg calculations and to provide supplemental information for thorough review.

T

Aren Description isti

R e = PR TR B

o e wall Swihcousidesurce | pugoq | Bldg2 | Bidgl | Bidg2 | Bldgl Bldg 2
o 1% Floor conditioned area | 1,869.00] — 7 | 207.00] 186000  207.00
b) 3 Floor conditioned area 245.00 386.00 53100 0.0
o T Floor conditioned ares |~ b4 00| |  000[ - 000
.d) Basement - 0.00 0.00 0.00

) Toversd pariing @z ooy Lo 33400 . | 10600 T 0.00]  440.00

f) Covered patio, deck, porch, and/or balcony area(s) 212.00 304.00 -304.00 212.00 0.00
\-*f-g)'Oﬂ]brco\'er_e'd or roofediarea R R S P B e e L R 0,00
h) Uncovered wood decks 80.00 80.00 0.00
i Total Building Area (ofal athroughh) "5 o - | 2,026.00]" 638.00] - 466.001 +9.00} - 2.492.00) = 684700
i) Pool 0.00 0.00

Building Coverage Information
}lot'ci Building Coverage means {he area of a Yot covered by buiklings or roofed arcas, but excludes ground-level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilitics,
incidental projecting aves, balconies, and similar features. Yoals, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (L.DC 25-1-21)

Total Building Coverage (sq fi): 2 428.00 oh of lotsize: 35

o T

Impervious Cover Information
Note: lmpervious cover is the total horizontal arca of covered spaces, paved arcas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfuces that are uscd only for tandscaping or by pedestrians. For an uncovered wood deck that has drainage spaces between the deck
hoards and that is located over a pervious surface, 50 percent of the hortzonlal area of the deck is included in the measurement of impervious cover. (LDC 25-1-23)

fa)

)

H . a H .
Total Impervious Cover (sq fty: 3,892.00 . v, of lot size: 87 . AerTV R v RED e[ NG T.4.
Sctbacks
Are any existing structures on {his site a non-compliant structure hased on a yard setback requirement? MR Y N
(LDC 25-2-492)
Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? (LDC 25.2-513) Yy BN
Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25-2, Subchapter F, See. 2.3 of 25.2-718) Y gN
Height Inform ation (LDC 25-1-21 o7 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)
Building Height: 22 ___ft 4_ in Number of Floors: 2 __ # of spaces required: 2 __ # of spaces provided: 2 __ _ .
Right-o[-Way Information - foo in Py l 4‘
Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC 25-6-353) Yy N Sidewalk fee in lieu O install
*Gidewalks nre to be installed on any new construction of a single famity, two-Tamily or duplex residential structure and ary 2ddition 1o an existing building that
increases the building's gross floor arca by 50 Y or marc.
will a Type 1 driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? Y HN
Width of approach (measured at property line: 12.0 .. ft Distance from intersection {for corner lots onlyy ... fi

Are storm sewer inlets 1ocated along the property of within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? Yy BN

(1F yes, drainage review is requircd)
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Gross Floor Area

This ion i i i ithi i
section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundarics as

defined and itlustrated in Title 25-2 Subcha
| . 252 pter F of the Land Development Code. i
the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls. P e Th Gross Floor Areaof each floor s messured

I?.xisting Sq Ft | New/Added Proposed Exemption Applied Total Sq Ft
o Sq Ft (check article utilized) Exemption Sg Ft
o Lo
aor 1,569.00 207.00 1,776.00
a ——
2" Floor 245.00 386.00 631.00
3" Floor
" — _ 0.00
rea w/ ceilings > 15 Must follow articie 3.3.5 0.00
Ground Floor Porch* 212 Full Porch sq ft (3.3.3 A)
(check article utilized) .00 7 200sq f(3.33A2) 212.00 0.00
Basement Must follow article 3.3.3B8,
see note below 0.00
Attic Must foliow article 3.3.3C,
G o see note below 0.00
arage**: (] 200sqf1(3.3.282b
{check Attached 1 ) 0.00
article =
tilized 4505q ft(3.3.2A1/2
utilized) | pefached 334.00 106.00 sqREI2ALIE 440.00 0.00
7 200sq fi(3.3.2B 2a) )
Carport*™: 4530 sq fi 2
(check Attached . * (3324 Y 0.00
article ] 200 sq ft (3321 1)*** )
utilized) Detached ] 450sqft(3.32A1) 0.00
Accessory Building(s) ' ' '
{detached) 0.00
Totals 2,360.00 699.00 2,407.00
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add Total $q Ft column) 2,407.00
{Total Gross Floor Area * Lot Area)x100=35 Fioor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)
s a sidewall articulation required for this project? Yy BN

(Yes, it awall, 157 talt or higher, within @ feet of & side property linc extends further than 36 feet in length per article 2.7.1)

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane/exemption ex ib N

(If Yes, indicate applicable section of Subchapter F and lengih of protrusion on the drawings.)

*Gronnd Floor Porch exemption: A around floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exc " 0
not cennected to a driveway; and the exemption miy not exceed 200 square fect 1T a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

ot accessible by sutomobile and is

**Gurage and carport cxemplions {in relation to primary structure): Exemptions must follow the code us outlined in Title 25-2 Subchapter F 3.3.2. Each amount
listed (450 or 200) is the maximum exclusion alowed pet the aricle designated. Noke: Article 3.3.2C, “An apphicant may rceeive onty one 450-square (ool cxemption
per site under paragraph A, An applicant whe reccives a 430-square fool exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under paragraph 13,

but enly fur an anached parking area used 1o meetr minimum parking requirements.”

wxe(Opdinance articke 3.3.2 13 1 is the only 200 sy ft exemption thal may be combined with 2450 sg fi exemption. Otherwise only ve 450 exemption or one 200 sq 1t
exemplion may be taken.

Basement cxemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted i the haitable portion docs not extend beyond the first-story {Gotprint
and is below natural or fAinished prade, whichever is lower, and it is surrounded by natural grade for ot least 50%% of its perimeter wall area and the linished floor of the
first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard sethack line and the side property lines.

Uabitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be cxempled ift 1) The roof above il is not a flat or mansard ool and has o slope of 3 1o 12 or grealer;
231 is fully contained within the roof structure; 3) it has only one floor; 4) It docs not extend beyond the footprint of the flaors below; 53 i is the highest habitable
portion of the building, o7 a scetion of the building, and adds no additional mass (o the structure; and 6) Fifly percent or miore of the area has a ceiling height of seven

&cl or less.
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1519 Westover
Renovation & Addition
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5 2MND FLOOR - DEMO PLAN

1

1519

Renovation & Addition
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1319 Westaver Road

Area Tabulationt H
[ Arey Daseription Existing §F Mowidddad SF_ |Totul 57 H Gt EGYSTU d
23 101 flaoe conditioned oree 1589 207 178 architesture + plorn
b} nd floar condilioned arey 245 384 &1
& 2rd Hlaer condiionad area o gl )
Bamand o]} O o
wj Anethed Covred Pockin, teige or gorpart) [+] [ [
1) Dulached Eovered Porking {grrons or csrpa) 334 108 449
Cavere Wood Deckl {saumad ol 100%) 2 ol o
hi Coverad Patia 304 <304, 8
§ Covernd Poreh 212 [ 217
3 Baieany 0 o [
i Othar- Spachy: H/A o} [ o
Totu] Bullding Arsa (THA} {edd & hravgh k} e 383 3039
Total Bullding Coverage TRC) (Hum TAA subtrael bod.c asd |} 3419 9 4T
6 Brivewsy 1385 102 1288)
m) Siclewalky 126} B [E7 fi
) Uncoverad Potio o} o ¢ i
o) Uncavared Woad Dacis (rounted o 5%4) of 40| &6 ;
{2} AC pridh and sther cancrate flotwark [H 0 12 i,
a} Ot (Paw Camng. Rolaihln! Wall] ki 0| 5 Yy
Total e Impurvievs Gover 7948 43 F135)
{7} Paoi & o [
4 Spa o [ [
Yuilding Coveraga Informatien 09.28.2016
Lot Atsy i 487X
Ex kting Building Coverans ] 2419)
Exuting Coverage % of kot T8
Fingl Builging Cous it 3472
Final Coverage % of st 28.9%!
.
swparvlavs Covar nfermatien P e?e r N X0 n &
Existing hmervious Covet 2048} . s
Ebiing Cavcoe U of kat S7.4% NUTGEEE Stanciu
Pincd Imparvis . Loveroge 3892
Finel Covasngs 5 of lot 56.4%
Enlurrnation
Ealding Squate Faulaga i Mawfhdded Lauura Fi . Talal Iquate Feutege
Bidg 1 {House)  IBidg 7 [Geragal _|Bldg | (Hewss} Bidg 3 (Garege)  [Bldg 1 {(Haves) _JBidg 3 (Geruge)
St Floar candiiiored ares 1569] o [ 207; 1869 267
b} Znd Figo: condiionsd oren 245 [ 2d o 431 ol
3rg Floor conditianed arveg o 2 4] [ [
[ [ o a ol o]
%} Covared porking {garage ar corpor() kel 334 4] 104) [ A0
fia detle, pareh, wndd/or bakony oreals] 212 304 g .304) 212 B m
Othws covared of 1oaled area o 0 ] P [ a < =
ki Uncavared wood deckn [ € 85 o B0 g G
Todal BulldIng Ares {intnl « theaugh b} 3034 438 [ [] 2492 [ O - —
i} Fool 0| [ "é‘i 0 & 0| ::
i 8pa o 0 of o [ o % -
Building Teveroge [tarmation x "ﬂ
Total Building Coversga (so i | 2428
% of lat irs | :skﬁij LiE <
Imperviavs Caver informaties > 06 o
Total impwrviow Coves fia i 3892 0 oS
% of ot pm i pry I-— e« b
Haight ot wn O ﬁ
Bullding Haight ] 17 & o
Number of Flaors i 3 L 'E 8
Farking g > ﬁ
1 of spacay twoubad 1 F) f—
B of ypazes pravidad ] B (o L] -
e f B
Subchapte F 7Y & b
Gewis Flasr Aroa o
il g Pt NavijAdrded b 1 Frpored Exompl, |Appiied Dxamph,  [Toal 47 e {3
St Floar 1549 207 177!
2red Flenr 245, 244 431
5 Foar [ o i
(A w/ cobings 715" o i F] I PROJECT #1603
G rund Flagr Poreh B Full Porch ag f1
Hchusk sirtictn i utiiywet) 212 O3 H¥anlt 212 [4)
Basersamt g 0 [+ o
ame o [ 5 o
Aneched [ ol 0wk [ o
(Bl 430 &
Garage [check articie vilized] Datochad 334 106{M 2004q ft 440 g P . i
T akGiug §t P OP IS [resign Daveipproant Maetin
Aftached o oIty 2004g it o) o : -
Corpart [k iyl otitzadt Detorhad o 60 @0 g o R [ ge2anete | Detgn Darelspmant Progre
Aremssury Bulidingls) [detoched) 4] [ [ E CRIEHITE Desigr Deeslupmant Progre
tatah 499 2447 | 09.26.3008 | Drafr - Progrses Set
TOTAL GRO3E FLOGR AREA 7407 =

[Tatal Sross Flasr Area/int Area) x 100

35.01 Flear.Ta-Area Ratis [FAR}

SLUMMARY

Lot drea: sE7S o
Total AC cea: AT o
Garags eres: 440 o
Tet) Gensa Flosr drua {with examptisns) 407 o
£.AR. 031
fuilding Cererngwn a3.3%
trapurvisns Caven 35,88
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